with a ceiling of at least € 1 million 

• Civil Liability Insurance for Service Provider: with a ceiling of at least € 1million 

k) Self-certification of having achieved in the last three financial years (2019-2020-2021) a global annual 

turnover net of VAT of not less than € 108,000.00 (one hundred and eight thousand/00); 

l) Among the services carried out in the last three financial years (2019-2020-2021) must include at 

least 1 contract regularly executed or in the process of execution, for an amount, net of VAT, not less 

than € 54.000,00 (fifty-four thousand/00) for the three-year period considered globally and having 

the same characteristics as that covered by the procedure; 

m) List of the main services similar to the one subject to tender, performed in the last three financial 

years (2019-2020-2021) with the description of the object, the respective amount, the dates and the